

Control Number: 46955



Item Number: 25

Addendum StartPage: 0

#### **DOCKET NO. 46955**

CITY OF STAR HARBOR §
RATEPAYERS' APPEAL OF THE §
DECISION BY THE CITY OF §
MALAKOFF TO CHANGE RATES §

7018 MAR 20 PM 1:41
BEFORE THE
BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF TEXAS

## CITY OF MALAKOFF'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PROPOSED ORDER

The City of Malakoff ("Malakoff") files this Reply ("Reply") in Support of the Administrative Law Judge's ("ALJ") Proposed Order ("Proposed Order"), filed on March 8, 2018.

### I. REPLY

Malakoff has no exceptions to the ALJ's Proposed Order, and it fully supports the ALJ's recommendation that the Petition be dismissed with prejudice.

### II. CONCLUSION/PRAYER

For the reasons stated in its Motion to Dismiss and its other supplemental filings in this matter, the City of Malakoff respectfully requests that the Public Utility Commission approve the ALJ's Proposed Order dismissing the City of Star Harbor ratepayers' Petition with prejudice. The City of Malakoff further requests any and all other relief to which it is justly entitled.

Respectfully submitted,

LLOYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE & TOWNSEND, P.C.

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900

Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 322-5800

(512) 472-0532 (Fax)

DAVID J. KLEIN

State Bar No. 24041257

MARIS M. CHAMBERS

State Bar No. 24101607

ATTORNEYS FOR THE CITY OF MALAKOFF

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was transmitted by fax, hand-delivery and/or regular, first class mail on this 20th day of March, 2018 to the parties of record.

David I/Klein